Trust in Public Institutions in
South Africa

Edited by

STEINAR ASKVIK
University of Bergen, Norway

NELLEKE BAK
University of the Western Cape, and
University of Alabama at Birmingham, USA

ASHGATE



Contents

List of Contributors
Foreword
List of Abbreviations

1

Introduction
Nelleke Bak and Steinar Askvik

PART I: THE LEGISLATURE

2

Trust and Parliament at the Beginning of the New Century
Tor Halvorsen

Legislative Oversight and Trust Relations
Michelle Esau

Trust Relations in the National Council of Provinces
Chisepo J. J. Mphaisha

PART II: LOCAL GOVERNMENT

5

Democracy and Trust in Local Government
Chris Tapscott

Entitlement, Affordability or a Matter of Trust? Reflections on
the Non-Payment of Service Charges in Local Authorities
Odd-Helge Fjeldstad

PART III: LAND, HOUSING AND WATER

7

Land Politics and Trust Relations in Government:
Findings from Western South Africa
Thorvald Gran

vii

Xxi

27

41

57

73

85

103



vi Trust in Public Institutions in South Africa

8 Housing Activist Networks from Cape Town to Calcutta:
A Case Study of the Politics of Trust and Distrust
Steven Robins

9 Pre-Packed Trust and the Water Sector
Jaqui Goldin

PART IV: HEALTH

10 Information Technology in the Health Sector: Improving
Service Delivery and Public Trust
Diana Gibson

11 The Incapacitating Impact of Distrust: Observations from
the Health Sector
Jan Froestad

PART V: EDUCATION

12 Would you Buy an Education from this Teacher?
Notions of Trust and Distrust in Education

Nelleke Bak

13 Running a School on its Own is Too Much:

Why Principals Trust and Distrust School Governing Bodies

Steinar Askvik

PART VI: SOUTH AFRICA IN REGIONAL CONTEXT

14 Trust in Institutions in Sub-Saharan Africa’s Emerging Democracies

Annie Barbara Chikwanha
15 Conclusion
Steinar Askvik and Nelleke Bak

References
Index

121

137

153

167

183

197

213

229

239
255



