Trust in Public Institutions in South Africa

Edited by

STEINAR ASKVIK
University of Bergen, Norway

NELLEKE BAK

University of the Western Cape, and University of Alabama at Birmingham, USA

ASHGATE

्रक्ता हुने हुन्तुत होते । इस्ता ज्ञा चन्त्री स्थापन

Contents

List of Contributors Foreword		vii
		<i>x</i>
Lis	t of Abbreviations	xi
1	Introduction Nelleke Bak and Steinar Askvik	1
PA	RT I: THE LEGISLATURE	
2	Trust and Parliament at the Beginning of the New Century Tor Halvorsen	27
3	Legislative Oversight and Trust Relations Michelle Esau	41
4	Trust Relations in the National Council of Provinces Chisepo J. J. Mphaisha	57
PA	ART II: LOCAL GOVERNMENT	
5	Democracy and Trust in Local Government Chris Tapscott	73
6	Entitlement, Affordability or a Matter of Trust? Reflections on the Non-Payment of Service Charges in Local Authorities Odd-Helge Fjeldstad	85
PA	ART III: LAND, HOUSING AND WATER	
7	Land Politics and Trust Relations in Government: Findings from Western South Africa Thorvald Gran	103

8	Housing Activist Networks from Cape Town to Calcutta: A Case Study of the Politics of Trust and Distrust Steven Robins	121
	Sieven Robins	121
9	Pre-Packed Trust and the Water Sector Jaqui Goldin	137
PAI	RT IV: HEALTH	
10	Information Technology in the Health Sector: Improving Service Delivery and Public Trust	153
	Diana Gibson	153
11	The Incapacitating Impact of Distrust: Observations from the Health Sector	
	Jan Froestad	167
PA]	RT V: EDUCATION	
12	Would you Buy an Education from this Teacher? Notions of Trust and Distrust in Education Nelleke Bak	183
13	Running a School on its Own is Too Much: Why Principals Trust and Distrust School Governing Bodies Steinar Askvik	197
PΔ	RT VI: SOUTH AFRICA IN REGIONAL CONTEXT	
•	MI VII GOOTH AN MOAN (MEGIOWAL CONTEXT	
14	Trust in Institutions in Sub-Saharan Africa's Emerging Democracies Annie Barbara Chikwanha	213
15	Conclusion Steinar Askvik and Nelleke Bak	229
Rej	References	
Index		255